
Deacon Martin Miranda
Chair
5721 83rd Lane 
Lubbock, Texas  79424
806.792.3943  W
mmiranda@catholiclubbock.org

Rey Arias
6517 Lehigh Sreet, 
Lubbock, Texas  79416
806.789.4319  H
arias_rey@hotmail.com

Lyle Fetterly
5239 95th Street 
Lubbock, Texas 79424
806.775.1003  W    806.548.6420  C
lfetterly@co.lubbock.Tx.us
 
Carlos Olivarez
PO Box 1303
Idalou, Texas 79329
806.892.3394  H 806.535.5620  C
ciolivarez5@windstream.net

Building Committee
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Most Rev. Robert Coerver
Bishop of Lubbock, Ex-Officio

Very Rev. Msgr David Cruz
Vicar General
flockpastor7@gmail.com

Deacon Rob Hogan
CCHD Director
rob@hogan.pro

Marty Martin
CFO, Diocese of Lubbock
mmartin@catholiclubbock.org
 
Sister Olivia Rico, OSF
orico@catholiclubock.org

Rev. John Ohlig
johlig@yahoo.com
     
Lucas Flores 
lflores@catholiclubbock.org

Deacon Angel Hernandez
estellaangel@windstream.net

Catholic Campaign for Human Development (CCHD) Board



Most Rev. Robert Coerver 
Bishop of Lubbock, Ex-Officio

Deacon Adrian Jimenez
Chancellor, Diocese of Lubbock

Cynthia Quintanilla
Executive Director
102 Ave J
Lubbock, Texas  79401
806.765.8475 W   806.778.2628  C

Brian Palomino (2022-2025)
President, Exec. & Fin. Comms.
5112 79th Drive
Lubbock, Texas 79424
806.729.3491
bpalomino@asbtx.com

Jane Piercy (2022-2025)
Vice President, Exec. Comm.
4502 83rd Street
Lubbock, Texas  79424
806.789.0566
jane.piercy@ttu.edu

Phil Smith (2020-2023)
Treasurer, Exec. & Fin. Comms.
7030 103rd Street
Lubbock, Texas  79424
806.445.6343
phil.n.smith@gmail.com

Elizabeth Abraham (2022-25)
Secretary, Exec. Comm.
4704 18th Street
Lubbock, Texas  79416
806.543.3448  C
eliztx@yahoo.com

Roman Taraban (2020-2023)
5419 71st Street 
Lubbock, Texas  79424
806.544.9546
romanmyron@hotmail.com

Deacon Alex Toralba (2021-2024)
Governance Committee
3013 48th Street
Lubbock, Texas 79413
806.441.3769
milexjmik@yahoo.com

Chris Shavers (2022-2025)
Membership &  Nominations Committee
8605 Rochester Avenue
Lubbock, Texas 79424
806.392.5570 C
cshaver@covhs.org

Christina Perez (2022-2025)
Governance Committee
1210 49th Street
Lubbock, Texas  79412
806.863.7105 ext. 5113  W    806.507.2901 C
cjperez74@gmail.com

Aubrey Stutler (2022-2025)
2912 76th Street
Lubbock, Texas  79423
806.789.5669
astutler@cdmlaw.com

Shawn Vinson (2022-2025)
302 Sooner St.
Wolfforth, Texas 79382
806.239.6044  C
svinson@farmersagent.com

Marisol Martinez (2023-2026)
15401 CR 2140
Lubbock, Texas 79423
806.781.3658  C
Marisol.martinez@umchealthsystem.com

Javier Palacios (2023-2026)
Membership & Nominations Committee
6804 88th St
Lubbock, Texas  79424
432.413.7510  C
Javier.palacios@att.net

John Kirby (2023-2026)
Governance Committee
5240 114th Street #1212
Lubbock, Texas 79424
806.777.8568
clairefeb@msn.com

Steven Martinez (2023-2026)
5730 83rd Lane
Lubbock, Texas 79424
575.910.6077  C
stevengilbertmartinez@gmail.com

Catholic Charities, Diocese of Lubbock 
Board of Directors
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Most Rev. Robert M. Coerver
Bishop of Lubbock

Christine Wanjura
Diocesan Superintendent of Schools
4620 4th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806.792.3943 W
cwanjura@catholiclubbock.org

Alicea Chaloupka, Ph. D
Head of Schools
Director of CTK Diocesan High School
4011 54th Street 
Lubbock, Texas 79413
806.795.8283
achaloupka@ctkcathedralschool.org

Gail Ambrose
Dean of CTK Diocesan Elementary School
4011 54th Street
Lubbock, Texas 79413
806.795.8283
gambrose@ctkcathedralschool.org

Heather Ruiz
Dean of CTK Diocesan Junior High School
4011 54th Street 
Lubbock, Texas 79413
806.795.8283

Rev. Seth Lorenz
Chaplain - CTK Diocesan Schools

Deacon Mike Steen
Assistant Chaplain - CTK Diocesan Schools

*Additional member to be appointed

Christ the King Diocesan Schools Advisory Board



Most Rev Robert Coerver
Bishop of Lubbock

Deacon Adrian Jimenez
Chancellor, Ex-Officio
ajimenez@catholiclubbock.org 

Lucas Flores
Director of Communications
lflores@catholiclubbock.org

Billy Alonzo
5203 71st Street
Lubbock, Texas  79424
806.716-4660. ext.  2436  W
balonzo@southplainscollege.edu
5alonzos@att.net

Dr. Bill Dean
4419 100th Street 
Lubbock, Texas  79424
806.794.7074  H
bill.dean@ttu.edu

Steve Divine  
10310 Knoxville Place 
Lubbock, Texas  79423
806.761.4248  W 806.441.3299  C
sdivine@kcbd.com  W
stevedivine@gmail.com  H

Matt Dotray
City of Lubbock
3204 28th Street
Lubbock, Texas  79410
806.789.9198
matthew.dotray@gmail.com

Jim Douglass
Texas Tech Alumni Association
Box 45001-TTU
Lubbock, Texas  79409-5001
806.834.1053  W
Jim.Douglass@ttu.edu

Nicholas Flores
Office of Communications
nflores@catholiclubbock.org

Stephen John  
South Plains College –VP for 
Institutional Advancement
2111 Mustang Drive
Levelland, Texas  79336
806.894.7665   H 806.893.4719  C
stephenjohn1756@gmail.com

Communications Board

J -4



Diocesan Pastoral Council

Most Rev.Robert Coerver
Bishop of Lubbock

Rev. Msgr. David Cruz
Vicar General
flockpastor7@gmail.com

Christine Wanjura
Superintendent of Schools
cwanjura@catholiclubbock.org

Deacon Adrian Jimenez
Chancellor, Diocese of Lubbock
ajimenez@catholiclubbock.org 

Very Rev. Jose Kochuparambil
Judicial Vicar
jkochuparambil@catholiclubbock.org

Marty Martin
CFO, Diocese of Lubbock
mmartin@catholiclubbock.org 

Very Rev. Jonathan Philips
Brownfield Dean
jp021983@gmail.com

Very Rev. Ernesto Lopez
Lubbock Dean
prietosky@hotmail.com

Very Rev. George Poonely
Plainview Dean
georgepoonely@gmail.com

Very Rev. Arockhia dhass Jeganathan, HGN
Snyder Dean
jdhassaro@gmail.com

Deacon Juan Cavazos
Vicar for Deacons
jcavazos@catholiclubbock.org

Sister Olivia Rico
Vicar for Consecrated Life
orico@catholiclubbock.org

Sister Peggy Szeljack
Director for Evangelization & Family Faith Formation
pszeljack@catholiclubbock.org

Lucas Flores
Director Office of Communications
lflores@catholiclubbock.org

Judy Leos Rodriguez
Recording Secretary
jlrodriguez@catholiclubbock.org

Gloria Calderon, PH.d
4309 CR 3100
Lubbock, Texas 7943
punkin3250@aol.com

Valerie Rodriguez
1008 Monticello Avenue 
Lubbock, Texas 79416
valrod94@yahoo.com

Esther Clarady
Vice President
1306 31st Street 
Snyder, Texas 79549
eclarady@gmail.com

Lisa Gonzales
1217 Landon 
Stamford, Texas 79553
baddoggonzales@hotmail.com

Stephen Henry
313 Dogwood Ln 
Levelland, Texas 79336
shenry313@sol.com

Flor Hurtado
1558 HWY214 
Denver City, Texas 79323
florhurtado1998@gmail.com

Larry Rossi
President
109 N Westridge Rd 
Plainview, Texas 79072
larry.rossi@covplv.org

Frances Alvarez
P.O. Box 1291
Plainview, Texas 79073
frances.alvarez71@gmail.com
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Most Rev Robert Coerver
Bishop of Lubbock

Deacon Juan Cavazos
Chairman
Director, Office for Worship
jcavazos@catholiclubbock.org

Rosalie Martin
Associate Director Office for Worship
rmartin@catholiclubbock.org

Deacon Eric Hybner
11923 E FM 2150
Slaton, Texas 79364
806.281.7261
eric@hybner.name

Beverly Wink
4008 93rd Street
Lubbock, Texas 79423
806.798.3030
bevwink52@gmail.com

Marty Martin
mmartin@catholiclubbock.org

Frank Aguilera
2490 CR 35
Plainview, Texas 79072
806.729.1658
frank_aguilera@hotmail.com

Diocesan Worship Committee

Most Rev. Robert M. Coerver
Bishop of Lubbock

B. Marty Martin
Chief Finance Officer
mmartin@catholiclubbock.org

Very Rev. Jonathan Phillips
Dean Representative
Saint Michael, Levelland
jp021983@gmail.com

Rev. John Stephen Rathinam, IMS (2028)
Saint John the Baptist
806.771.2673
puneetstephen@hotmail.com

Paul Awtry (June 2025)
Chair
P.O. Box 11
Gail, Texas, 79738
grandpapjtx@gmail.com
806.439.6331 
Anita Rangel (Feb 2024)
Vice-Chair
5209 44th Street 
Lubbock Texas, 79414
range1981@att.net 

Jesse Garza (Feb 2024)
3403 Evanston
Lubbock, Texas, 79407
806.790.8654
lollipop196467@gmail.com

Brandon Hamilton (Feb 2028)
2510 Marsha Sharp Freeway, Suite 100 
Lubbock, Texas, 79415
806.741.4042  O    806.553.4409  Fax 
brandon_Hamilton@ml.com

Don Book (Jun 2025)
309 Mesa
Plainview, Texas, 79072
806.774.4939
dbook42@gmail.com

John Hart (Dec 2026)
5001 24th Street 
Lubbock, Texas 79407
806.789.0446 
john@hartmoving.net

Sylvia Rubio (Dec 2026)
4011 54th Street
Lubbock, Texas 79413
806.792.6168
finance@ctkcathedral.org

Kimberly Wilkerson (Oct 2026)
4701 19th Street 
Lubbock, Texas, 79407
kwilkerson@hkwwlaw.com
806.783.8700 

Virginia Scherpereel
Staff Recording Secretary
virginia@catholiclubbock.org

Finance Committee

Rural Life Office
Doug Hlavaty
Director
20407 Highway 87
Lubbock, Texas 79423
806.863.2375  H     806.777.0640  C


